

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB

Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2023.08.08
17:21:58 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 21536 OF 2023

Sodexo India Services Private Limited

....Petitioner

V/s.

National Faceless Assessment
Center, Delhi and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Fereshte Sethna a/w Mr. Mrunal Parekh i/b DMD Advocates for
Petitioner.

Mr. Devvrat Singh for Respondents-Revenue.

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATED : 7th AUGUST 2023

PC. :

1. Mr. Singh states petition had been served only last week and requested the matter be stood over to enable him to take instructions and file affidavit in reply. Mr. Singh states that two weeks time will be enough to file reply and serve copy upon petitioner.

2. Reply to be filed and copy served by 25th August 2023.
Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and copy served by 2nd September 2023.

3. Stand over to 11th September 2023.

4. Until 30th September 2023 respondent shall maintain status quo.

(FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)