

Amol

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 21536 OF 2023**

Sodexo India Services Pvt Ltd

...Petitioner

Versus

National Faceless Assessment Center, Ministry of Finance & Ors

...Respondents

Ms Feresthe Sethna, i/b DMD Advocates, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
 Kamal Khata, JJ.**

DATED: 10th January 2024

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

2. This matter pertains to the assignment of a Bench presided over by KR Shriram J. That Bench is unavailable for this week.

3. The ad-interim order of 7th August 2023 continued periodically, will continue until 31st January 2024.

4. Liberty to the parties to move before the regular Bench.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2024.01.11
10:41:47 +0530